UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.

IT-02-60-A

Date:

20 September 2007

Original:

English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

20 September 2007

PROSECUTOR

V.

VIDOJE BLAGOJEVIĆ AND DRAGAN JOKIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER REGARDING COMPOSITION OF TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina

Mr. Norman Farrell

Ms. Antoinette Issa

Ms. Marie-Ursula Kind

Mr. Matteo Costi

Panel seized of Case No. X-KR/05/24

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Vladimir Domazet for Vidoje Blagojević

Mr. Peter Murphy and Ms. Chrissa Loukas for Dragan Jokić

I, Alphons Orie, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber I of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING the "Order assigning a Trial Chamber to Consider the Variation or Rescinding of Protective Measures", filed by the President of the Tribunal on 24 August 2007, assigning, with immediate effect, Trial Chamber I to consider the "Request for Assistance", filed by a Panel of the Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina on 15 August 2007 ("Request"), seeking the variation or rescinding of protective measures granted with regard to certain testimonies in the case *Prosecutor v. Vidoje Blagojević and Dragan Jokić*, Case No. IT-02-60-A;

PURSUANT TO Article 14 (7) of the Statute;

ORDER that Trial Chamber I in the case of *Prosecutor v. Vidoje Blagojević and Dragan Jokić*, for the purposes of deciding on the Request, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert

Judge Bakone Justice Moloto

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Alphons Orie

Presiding

Dated this twentieth day of September 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]