

Before: Judge Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

**Public Order**

The Prosecutor  
V  
Vidoje Blagojević  
Dragan Jokić

**Order to redact the public transcript  
and the public broadcast of a hearing**

The President

**NOTING** the "Vidoje Blagojević's Defence Motion Asking the Redaction of the Transcript of the Trial", filed on 13 February 2008;

**ORDERS** that the following blanked out text of the English transcript appearing on Page 10,158 lines 1 to 2; and 11 to 20, and the corresponding text in the French transcript of the hearing dated 2 June 2004 to be redacted from the record;

**FURTHER ORDERS** that the public version of the archived audio-video recordings of the above specified hearing to be redacted accordingly.

1 [REDACTED]

2 [REDACTED]

3 JUDGE LIU: Yes, Ms. Issa?

4 MS. ISSA: Your Honour, that's -- I mean the witness can't

5 possibly answer that question; it's totally speculative.

6 JUDGE LIU: Yes.

7 MR. KARNAVAS: Well, the question may be speculative, but they

8 were slanderous, nonetheless, and irresponsible comments.

9 JUDGE LIU: Well, it's very difficult to say at this stage.

10 MR. KARNAVAS:

11 [REDACTED]

12 [REDACTED]

13 [REDACTED]

14 [REDACTED]

15 [REDACTED]

16 [REDACTED]

17 [REDACTED]

18 [REDACTED]


19 [REDACTED]

20 [REDACTED]

21 Q. All right. Now, I want to show you the map -- go back to the map

22 of D186. And we have this original map.

The blank text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
President

Before: Judge Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

**Public Order**

The Prosecutor  
V  
Vidoje Blagojević  
Dragan Jokić

---

Order to redact the public transcript  
and the public broadcast of a hearing

---

The President

**NOTING** the "Vidoje Blagojević's Defence Motion Asking the Redaction of the Transcript of the Trial", filed on 13 February 2008;

**ORDERS** that the following blanked out text of the English transcript appearing on Page 10,157 lines 6 to 10, and the corresponding text in the French transcript of the hearing dated 2 June 2004 to be redacted from the record;

**FURTHER ORDERS** that the public version of the archived audio-video recordings of the above specified hearing to be redacted accordingly.

---

1 by Mr. Butler as well - told Mr. Mirkovic: "Mr. Nikolic forgot to steal  
2 these corpses and transfer them elsewhere." He's speaking about Glogova.  
3 "Here we found the corpses of 12 people who had been killed. They were  
4 tied two together with barbed wire and all shot in the forehead. Do you  
5 know anything about this?"

6 [REDACTED]  
7 [REDACTED]  
8 [REDACTED]  
9 [REDACTED]  
10 [REDACTED]

11 woods fleeing from Srebrenica. And these are the men who were killed."

12 This is what Mr. Ruez tells Mr. Mirkovic when they are in Glogova.

---

The blank text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

---



Judge Fausto Pocar  
President